CITY OF KEYWEST (SIGN)

ared for	Contract Holder	DATE:	
CITY OF KEYWES	T (SIGN) Duval Ford Fleet Sales		1/8/1
RICHARD SARVE	Bambi Darr		
305-809-3757	(Work) 904-388-2144		
rsarver@cityofkeyw	• /		
	Bambi,Darr@duvalfleet.com		
	1616 Cassat Ave. Jax, FL 32210		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PLEASE CONFIRM NECEIPEON CUOTE VIA EM	sale.	
	I appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Prices are published by the Florida Sheriff's Association of Counties & Florida Fire Chiefs' Association Automotive Contract #FSA18-VEL26.0 chassis / (www.flsheriffs.org) If you have any questions regarding this quote please call! Vehicle will be ordered wunless specified on purchase order.	FSA18-\ hite exte	/EH16.0 erior
Code	Equipment	Pr	(Kalé
SPEC 5C	2019 FORD 1 TON CAB & CHASSIS (DUAL REAR WHEEL) - 4X2 F3G		2,911.00
640A	XL TRIM PACKAGE	NC	
996	V8 GAS ENGINE	NC	
44P	6 SPEED AUTO TRANS	NC	
145	145" WHEEL BASE 60" CAB TO AXLE	NC	
STD	MANUAL WINDOWS/ DOOR LOCKS	NC	
512	SPARE TIRE	NC	
ENCLOSED SB	9FT KNAPHEIDE ENCLOSED SERVICE BODY- MEDIUM ROOF (KC108M2094J61"IH)	\$ 13	2,750.00
OPT EQUIP	2000 WATT INVERTER (TH2000)	\$	750.00
AIR GEN	VANAIR PRO COMP/GENERATOR 20 CFM 5KW, W/50'- PLACED ENCLOSED BODY	\$!	5,250.00
BHLR SWB	INDUSTRIAL LADDER RACK- 3 BAR LADDER RACK & 1 PAIR OF LADDER CLAMPS (SEE PICTURE BELOW	\$	1,700.00
31B.31V	SHIP THROUGH TO INCLUDE CERTIFICATION, MSO, WEIGHT SLIP & DEALER PDI	\$	625.00
MC16PA	MINI LIGHT BAR 16" (AMBER)- MC16PA- INSTALL ON TRUCK ROOF (AMBER)	\$	233.00
M4	(4) WHELEN M4'S- PLACE (2) ON EACH SIDE OF ENCLOSED BODY (AMBER) (\$113 X 4)	\$	452.00
M6	(2) WHELEN M6'S- PLACE ON BACK OF ENCLOSED BODY (AMBER) (\$137 X2)	\$	274.0
W-VERTEX	4 CORNER VERTEX LED LIGHTS WITH SURFACE MOUNTS (SPLIT AMBER/CLEAR) VTX609	\$	296.0
Z1	EXTERIOR: OXFORD WHITE	NC	
AS	INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL 40/20/40	NC	
	VINYL FLOOR	NC	
LABOR	Total labor hours per spec. Includes wire, loom, connectors, PDI and shop supplies: \$85	\$	1,615.0
VENDOD	PLEASE CLEARLY NOTATE ON YOUR PURCHASE ORDER WHERE DUVAL FORD IS TO		
VENDOR COMMENTS	SHIP YOUR VEHICLE, HOW THE VEHICLE IS TO BE TITLED, AND WHERE THE INVOICE IS TO BE MAILED.		
COST		8 4	6,856.0







FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION & FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

1 TON CAB & CHASSIS (DUAL REAR WHEEL) - 4X2 SPECIFICATION #5

2019 Ford F-350 (F3G)

(Alternate Dealer Option)

The Ford F-350 (F3G) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE:

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$22,473.00

\$22,911.00

\$22,911.00

\$22,911.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE:	F-350 (F3G) (ALTE	RNATE DEALERS)				
DEALER:	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford I	LC	
ZONE:	Western	Northern	Central	Southern		
BASE PRICE:	\$22,473.00	\$22,911.00	\$22,911.00	\$22,911.00		
12FS ¹	Manufacturer's certified fac CA) DUVALFORD; Knapheide pvmxs i bulkhead add \$450. Choose proper Knapheide and Reading Factory re \$3450. For Aluminum Flat Bed with	2 or Reading H12P 12 ft Flat Sur wheelbase option for correspon outing designation, includes body	ake with 40" sides. Delete Stake o ding cab selection. See (31v.31b)	redit \$200. solid for optional	\$6,600.00 ¹	
76C ¹		Backup alarm - Factory Installed DUVALFORD; Covered under 3yr 36k mile factory warranty. 1				
BUA ¹	Backup alarm - Dealer Insta DUVALFORD; WHELEN backup exclusive limited lifetime warranty.	alarm recessed and wired with a	utomotive heat tolerant wire and	loom. Includes	\$125.00 ¹	
CS ¹	Cab shield headache rack (p DUVALFORD; Solid Steel Bulkhed add \$225 1	protects back of cab) and with Mesh Window. Use \$450	when taking credit for stake fron	t. For lighting plates	\$725.00 ¹	
	Pipe rack w/expanded metal DUVALFORD; 1	basket over cab (for pickt	up bed)		NA ¹	
PRSB ¹	Pipe rack w/expended metal basket over cab (for utility body) DÜVALFORD; Completely customizable options available 1					
SLR ¹	Single ladder rack side mounted (specify street or curbside) DUVALFORD; Completely customizable options available 1					
CRANE 3K ¹	Optional equipment - specify DUVALFORD: 3200 lb. Capacity Electric over Hydraulic crane. Cranes include boom rest, spring build up and crank down manual outriggers. For Body Reinforcement when ordering with standard service body add \$4500. [OPTION 1] Stellar ec3200 Hardwire with 16 ft reach. \$10600. [OPTION 2] Autocrane EHC3 Hardwire \$11500 [OPTION 3] Liftmoore \$11500 [OPTION 4] Venturo ET12K Hardwire \$11200 1				\$10,600.00 ¹	
GOOSEBODY 1	Optional equipment - specify DUVALFORD: Price includes the following features: - Installed Led marker lights and license plate light - Installed oval LED S/T/T and B/U lights in the bulkhead and rear tailskirt - Installed 6-circuit wire harness - Installed 7-way trailer plug in gooseneck and in the rear skirt - Chassis specific long sills installed for Ford 36", 40", 42", and 56" CA chassis as standard, and 34" long sill spacing for 60" and 84" CA - Fuel fill cup installed in street side rail - Under the floor gooseneck ball hitch with 2-5/16" ball includes hinged door access. Hitch rated at 30,000 lbs. gross trailer weight, 5,000 lbs. max tongue weight Class V receiver hitch included, 9' & 11' platforms, Reciever has 2" receiver and is rated at 12,000 lbs. maximum gross weight.					
31V.31B ¹	Optional equipment - specify DUVALFORD; Second Stage Manufacturer ship through for Reading (31b) at \$543 and Knapheide (31v) at \$650. Includes certification, second stage MSO, and weight slip when combined with body options contained in specification. For all other factory registered Ship thru destination codes please contact dealer. LABOR: Labor rate per hour. Refer to Duval Ford's Emergency lighting price submission for Individual item labor-time. Rate includes professional EVT certified installation, proper wire (SXL, GXL) Heat rated loom, connectors, prep time and personal consultation. Volume discounts available for large quantity purchases, call dealer for quote.					
ENCLOSEDSB 1	Optional equipment - specify DUVALFORD; Knapheide 9ft Enclosed Service body: (KC108M2094J61"IH). Option 1: Knapheide (KC108H2094J72" IH) Add \$700. Option 2: Knapheide 11 foot Enclosed Service Body: (KC132M2094J 61" IH) add \$1350. for Option 3: 11 foot Knapheide (KC132M2094J 72" IH) add \$2050. Choose proper wheelbase option for corresponding cab selection. See (31v.31b) for optional Knapheide and Reading Factory routing designation, includes body certification and weight slip 1					
AIR GEN 1	Optional equipment - specify DUVALFORD; [OPTION A] Gas A 5kW, w/50' \$5250 [OPTION C] Ho Compressor & Reel: \$11125 [OPTION C]	1ir Compressor & Air Reel: \$363 nda 5kw Generator mounted: \$5	0 [OPTION B] Vanair Pro Comp 650 [OPTION D] VMAC 70 CFN	o/ Generator 20 CFM, 1 Underhood	\$3,990.00 ¹	

	1 550 (150) (1E1E1	eville benebats)			
DEALER:	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford L	LC
ZONE:	Western	Northern	Central	Southern	
BASE PRICE:	\$22,473.00	\$22,911.00	\$22,911.00	\$22,911.00	
BODYOPTIONS ¹	Optional equipment - specific DUVALFORD: [OPTION A] ROCIMECHANICS CABINET: \$1995 [OPTION E] Exterior Paint: base \$1250 [OPTION G] Masterlock HD Fold Down Cone Holder: \$42 corner lights: \$60 [OPTION M] E CA: \$3500 [OPTION O] D rings if Wilton Vise and Mount \$395[OPT \$575 [OPTION T] 48 x 18 x 18 University of the second of t	K GUARDS, 12 gauge aluminum OPTION C] T Handles, single P coat clear coat: \$1270 [OPTIO ods for 9 ft body: \$600 IIFT \$7:5 [OPTION LED Tail lights: lectric locks: \$860 for 9 Ft, \$97! n bed x 6: \$425 [OPTION P] Ig ION R] 30 x 18 x 18 Underbody	oint \$60 each [OPTION D] 3 I N F] Raised Bottle Gas Compa 00 [OPTION H] Base Cone Ho \$450 [OPTION L] Extra rear 0 for I I FT. [OPTION N] Tunn loo Cooler Holder & Cooler: \$ Box: \$550 [OPTION S] 36 x I	Point Handles: \$100 each priment/bottle retainers: plder: \$175 [OPTION J] recessed lenses for el Box, Requires longer 250 {OPTION Q] 6" 8 x 18 Underbody Box:	\$440.001
BUMPER SB ¹	Optional equipment - specif DUVALFORD; [OPTION A] Galv [OPTION C] Treadplate Bumper v plus \$200 for install. [OPTION E] Storage Bumper and Vise Platforn	a Grip Rear Bumper \$680 [OP] with Pintle Hook Recess: \$725. [Bumper, 18" Shelf Bumper with	[OPTION D] For backup came i vise platform \$1365 [OPTION	ra use code 872 \$415 IFJ Bumper: 20 inch	\$680.00 ¹
SAFET ¹	Optional equipment - specific DUVALFORD; First Aid, Fire Ext (Pulses 3rd Brake Light (4) times a stopping) \$229 (59H*) ¹	inguisher and DOT LED rechar			\$525.00 ¹
INVERTERS 1	Optional equipment - specific DUVALFORD; [OPTION A] TH7. C] TH2000 2000 Watt Inverter: \$\for TH1000-TH3000: \$68 [OPTION DISI-12/1500N Dimensions 1500 with the same of the sa	50 750 Watt Inverter: \$400 [OP 7 <mark>50 [</mark> OPTION D] TH3000 3000 ON F] DSI-12/1200N Dimension Patt Pure Sine Wave: \$2170 [OP SI-12/3000N Dimensions 3000 w	Watt Inverter \$900 [OPTION I is 1200 watt Pure Sine Wave: \$ TION H] DSI-12/2400N Dimer	E] TH001 Remote Control 1764 [OPTION G] nsions 2400 watt Pure	\$400.001
LANDSCAPE ¹	Optional equipment - specif DUVALFORD; 9 FT Landscape D Structural Steel Cross Members on Expanded Metal Rear Barn Doors 12 - 12FT Landscape Dump 11 Go Steel Cross Members on 12" Cente Rear Barn Doors, ICC Bumper, M	nump 11 Ga. Smooth Galvannea, n 12" Centers, Punched Window , ICC Bumper, Manual Tarp wit n. Smooth Galvannealed Steel Sk ers, Punched Window in Headbo	in Headboard, 48" Expanded h h Arms and Ground Control Ci an on Headboard and Floor, Pa ard, 48" Expanded Metal Sides	Metal Sides, 48" rankor- (LANDSCAPE ainted Black, Structural s,48" Expanded Metal	\$11,450.00 ¹
TEMP ¹	Temporary tag DUVALFORD: Includes administration & Plate possible 1	rative costs associated with the f er option description allowed by	iling, transfer, acquisition, and v section 3.23 Terms and Condi	installation of itions. Requires Weight	\$108.00 ¹
TX ¹	Transfer existing registration DUVALFORD: Includes administration & Plate p terms and conditions section 3.22 vehicle of \$1232 will be applied to registered address within the state Sunshine State contact dealer. This data inputs such as cost of capital, and fluctuating fuel costs.	rative costs associated with the f ver option description allowed by INSPECTION AND ACCEPTAN all purchase orders where insp of Florida. For destinations wh s cost derivation is founded usin	illing, transfer, acquisition, and v section 3.23 Terms and Condi VCE: an Alternative Delivery D ection and acceptance occurs a ere inspection and acceptance g computationally intensive sta	itions. [ALT D] Per estination charge per way from the end user's are located outside the tistical analysis utilizing	\$185.00 ¹
TAG ¹	New state tag (specify state DUVALFORD: Includes administrappropriate registration & Plate p Slip 1	rative costs associated with the f	îling, transfer, acquisition, and		\$230.00 ¹
MP575 ¹	Maintenance Plan - specify DUVALFORD: 5 Year 75,000 mile Gas Engine, zero deductible. For vehicles use \$3525. ADD \$300 FC	GAS Chassis Cab & Cutaway ve	hicles use \$2230. For DIESEL		\$1,860.00 ¹

F-350 (F3G) (ALTERNATE DEALERS)

VEHICLE:

DEALER:	Duval Ford LLC	Duval Ford LLC	Coggin Auto (Ford)	Coggin Auto	(Ford)
ZONE:	Western	Northern	Central	Southern	
BASE PRICE:	\$23,265.00	\$23,219.00	\$23,544.00	\$23,594.00	
R3X ²	DUVALFORD: This option to Bidder CANNOT include op- specification that is offered a use add or delete options to called for in the specification the intention of options as sta	tion upgrades that result in the so is a separate specification in the create a piece of equipment that n, or any other options, schedule ated above. 1	ngth n. Per FSA boiler plate section 2.13, illing of a vehtcle or truck on one bid solicitation. Bidders shall NOT is entirely different than the base unit d or non-scheduled, that do not meet 9000# GVWR, 4.10 RATIO REAR	NA ¹	\$9,870.00
T250 ¹ R1Z ²	9,000 GVWR package. DUVALFORD: Includes star T250 LOW ROOF SWB 900	ndard wheelbase, 3790 lb payloa	d with base engine at 9000 lb gvwr 1	\$2,600.00 ¹	\$1,250.00
T350 ¹ W1Z ²	9,200 GVWR rated car DUVALFORD: Includes 445	rgo van, standard body len	9500 lb gywr with Std Wheelbase 1	\$5,300.00 ¹	\$3,500.00
W3X ²	9,200 GVWR rated cargo van, extended body length DUVALFORD: This option is covered in another specification. Per FSA boiler plate section 2.13, Bidder CANNOT include option upgrades that result in the selling of a vehicle or truck on one specification that is offered as a separate specification in the bid solicitation. Bidders shall NOT use add or delete options to create a piece of equipment that is entirely different than the base unit called for in the specification, or any other options, scheduled or non-scheduled, that do not meet the intention of options as stated above. \(^1\) T350 HIGH ROOF VAN 148" WB SLIDING SIDE DOOR VAN AT 9500# GVWR. INCLUDES 4.10 RATIO REAR AXLE & EXTENDED BODY LENGTH \(^2\)			NA ¹	\$10,220.00
BHLR <mark>SWB ¹</mark> PART/LR ²	DUVALFORD: KM Safety F Ladder Rack (Add \$275 for a FULL PARTITION w/ SWIN RACK~~MEDIUM ROOF A	aluminum) ^I IG DOOR FOR LOW ROOF VAI	Door) & KM Double Clamp & Lock V & DOUBLE CLAMP LADDER ADD \$550~ FOR DOUBLE DROP	\$1,700.00 ¹	\$1,650.00
BHLR LWB ¹ PART/LR-LWB ²	Full partition & industr DUVALFORD: Requires Lo. Door (Add \$100 for Door) & FULL PARTITION w/ SWIN LOCK LADDER RACK~~ F	rial ladder rack for 155" W ng wheelbase option. GVWR opt & KM Double Clamp & Lock Lac IG DOOR FOR MEDIUM & HIG	TB ion available. KM Safety Partition No Ider Rack (Add \$275 for aluminum) IFH LWB VAN w/ DOUBLE CLAMP DUBLE DROP DOWN SIDES ADD	\$1,995.00 ¹	\$2,097.00
BINCOM 43RL ¹ RB/PART ²	Full partition & common DUVALFORD: KM Package Shelf Unit [42in. Width x 46: Transit Low Roof Partition I Height x 13.5in. Depth] (400: [20in. Length x 2.75in. Heig	ercial customer bin system e Components: Add \$595 for Ma in. Height x 14in. Depth] (48420 Kit: (40640+406TL) Steel 3 Dran 180) x 1 Shelf Dividers 3.5in. Tai ht] (48180) x 1 ¹	sterack or Adrian. 42in.Adjustable) x 3 Van Interior Partition x 1 Ford ver Cabinet [20in. Width x 12in. I [Set of 6] (40030) x 1 20in. Shelf Lip	\$2,950.00 ¹	\$2,787.00
	\$427~~MEDIUM OR HIGH ADD \$300~~ WITH STEEL	I ROOF ADD \$800~ FOR HIG PARTITION AND WINDOW AL 3W x 16D ADD \$2000~ **CO!	14D) FOR 148" WB LWB ADD HER ROOF ADJUSTABLE SHELF ID \$878. FOR LWB ADD \$1100. FOR ITACT DEALER FOR		
BH 96D 130 ¹ VIL ²	DUVÂLFORD: Load Area F polypropylene panels on sid (17F) or Windows-All-Arow	oard van liner for 135" WI Protection Package (Full Height) e walls and doors. Not Available nd with 4th row flip-open glass (R LOW ROOF ONLY INCLUDE	. Includes Complete rear with Windows-All-Around, fixed 17G) [[]	\$1,800.00 ¹	\$3,089.00
	PLASTIC WALL LINER FOR DEALER FOR MULTI-OPT	R LOW ROOF ONLY INCLUDE ION DISCOUNT** ²	S BULKHEAD~~ **CONTACT		

John Fallon

From:

Bambi Darr <bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com>

Sent:

MS*C

Tuesday, January 08, 2019 12:11 PM

To:

John Fallon

Subject:

Sign # 5

Attachments:

KEY WEST. SARVER .pdf; BINDER FOR ALL.pdf.pdf

M6 Series i	Linear Super-LED® Surface Mount , Color Outer Lens, Unless Specified. Optional Mountin	g Flanges	š
Available, (5-3/4" Long x 4-5/16" High, Protrudes 1-3/8".		
-	V-Series™, Combination 180° Warning and Perimeter Light, Scan-Lock™ Flash Patterns with		
M6V2*	Color Outer Lens Over the Warning Light, Red, Blue or Amber Warning	5361	2.0
	V-Series™, Combination 180° Warning and Perimeter Light, Scan-Lock™ Flash Patterns with		
M6V2*C	Clear Outer Lens Over the Warning Light , Red, Blue or Amber Warning	5361	2.0
	Warning, Red, Blue, Amber or White. Internal Flasher with Flash Patterns and Synchronize		
M6*	Feature	\$137	2.0
	Warning, Red, Blue or Amber with Clear Lens. Internal Flasher with Flash Patterns and	- comments	-

M4 Series Linear Super-LED® Surface Mount , Color Outer Lens, Unless Specified. Optional Mounting Flanges Available. 5-1/2" Long x 3-3/8" High, Protrudes 1-3/8".						
M4°C	Warning, Red, Blue or Amber with Clear Lens. Internal Flasher with Flash Patterns and Synchronize Feature	\$113	2.0			

Thank you,

Bambi Darr Government Sales

Duval Ford Fleet 1616 Cassat Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32210 Office (904) 381-6596 https://www.facebook.com/duvalfleet/

Synchronize Feature

For Further Assistance;

Status/Invoices/Admin

Kasey Williams

kasey.williams@duvalford.com

Accounting/Invoices/Admin

Janet Connors

janet.connors@duvalford.com

John Fallon

From:

Bambi Darr <bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com>

Sent:

Monday, January 07, 2019 10:27 AM

To:

John Fallon

Subject:

Cemetery # 53

Attachments:

BINDER FOR ALL.pdf.pdf; KEY WEST. SARVER .pdf; BINDER FOR ALL.pdf.pdf.pdf;

BINDER FOR ALL.pdf.pdf

Hi John,

Lift Gate is in Spec #17

MC119*	11", Permanent Mount, Amber, Blue or Red	\$221	3.0
MC11M*	11", Magnetic Mount, Amber, Blue or Red	\$221	3.0
MC115*	11", Stud Mount, Amber, Blue or Red	\$217	3.0
MC16P*	16", Permanent Mount, Amber, Blue or Red	\$233	3.0

Vertex™ Super-LED® Light , Single Self-Contained Lighthead with 25 Scan-Lock™ Flash Patterns, Including						
VTX609*	Omni Directional Lighthead, Red, Blue,	Amber or White, 9' Cable	\$71	1.0		
VTX609#	Omni Directional Lighthead, Split Color,	, Red, Blue, Amber and/or White, 9' Cable	\$74	1.0		

Thank you,

Bambi Darr Government Sales

Duval Ford Fleet 1616 Cassat Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32210 Office (904) 381-6596 https://www.facebook.com/duvalfleet/

For Further Assistance;

Status/Invoices/Admin

Kasey Williams kasey.williams@duvalford.com

Accounting/Invoices/Admin

Janet Connors

janet.connors@duvalford.com